.\1)' COllllnis_~ion expires the IJth d<ly of July. 20m

86203 Rev, 7-2000 Printed in U.S.A.

REBECCA EASLEY·ONOKALA, NOlJry PunllC

]

6. The Board does hereby find, upon the recommendation of Bobby

Knesal, County Engineer, that the Bid of Fore Construction, Inc., in the

amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED

THIRTY-EIGHT AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($390,738.00>, is the lowest bid meeting

specifications and, therefore, the best received for 1-10 Frontage Road

Extension, Canal Road to 34th Avenue, Harrison County, Mississippi, and that

said bid is reasonable and fair and should be accepted. It is therefore,